

Via Fedex Express Mail Tracking #770896824713

August 21, 2014

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC 965 Windham Court, Suite 2 Youngstown, Ohio 44512

## Re: <u>Election of Retransmission Consent Status</u>

To Whom It May Concern:

LIN License Company, LLC ("Licensee"), licensee of television station WYFX-TV, Youngstown, Ohio (the "Station"), located in the Youngstown, Ohio DMA, hereby gives notice to Comcast Cable Communications, LLC that pursuant to Section 325(b)(3)(B) of the Communications Act and Section 76.64(f)(2) of the FCC's Rules, Licensee elects to assert its right, under Section 325(b)(1)(A) of the 1992 Act and Section 76.64(a) of the FCC's rules, to have the broadcast signal of the Station carried on cable systems only if we have provided our express written consent. This election applies to the cable system(s) identified above as well as any other cable system(s) or other video distribution system(s) that you own, operate, or manage. Accordingly, none of the system(s) identified above, nor any other system(s) owned or controlled by you, in our television market or elsewhere, may retransmit the broadcast signal of the Station, or any portion(s) thereof, without obtaining Licensee's express written consent. This election of retransmission consent is for the period January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2017.

Our contact person for retransmission matters is Kamilah A'Vant, and can be reached at 401-457-9522 or kamilah.avant@linmedia.com.

Sincerely,

LIN License Company, LLC By: LIN Television Corporation, Its Managing Member

By: Rebecca Duke, Vice President Distribution

cc: David Coy, Vice President & General Manager, WYFX-TV
 Kamilah A'Vant, Senior Manager of TV Station Distribution, LIN Media
 Michael Nissenblatt, Vice President Broadcaster Relations, Comcast Cable
 Communications, LLC, One Comcast Center 1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard,
 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103



FedEx Express Customer Support Trace 3875 Airways Boulevard Module H, 4th Floor Memphis, TN 38116

U.S. Mail: PO Box 727 Memphis, TN 38194-4643

Telephone: 901-369-3600

August 28,2014

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 770896824713.

Status:	Delivered	Delivered to:	Receptionist/Front Desk
Signed for by:	A.HOCKENBERRY	Delivery location:	4135 BOARDMAN CANFIELD ROAD
			YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44512
Service type:	FedEx Express Saver	Delivery date:	Aug 27, 2014 10:33
	b. Fedex Fedex Fed	ExtedExtFedExt	Reditor Fredito
Ге.,		ExFedExFedEx	RedEx Fede
reqt	VIIION	SA Federa Federal	fedexfede
	INTRO	Z A de Fadera	RedExFedEr
Shipping Information			
Tracking number:	770896824713	Ship date:	Aug 21, 2014
		Weight:	0.5 lbs/0.2 kg
		Shipper:	
Recipient:	Comcast Cable Communications		
•	unications	Tarin Johnson	
Comcast Cable Comm		LIN Media	
Comcast Cable Comm Comcast Cable Comm			
Comcast Cable Comm Comcast Cable Comm 965 WINDHAM CT		LIN Media	
Comcast Cable Comm Comcast Cable Comm 965 WINDHAM CT STE 2	nunications	LIN Media 1 W EXCHANGE ST	03 US
Comcast Cable Comm Comcast Cable Comm 965 WINDHAM CT STE 2 YOUNGSTOWN, OH 4	nunications	LIN Media 1 W EXCHANGE ST Suite 5A	03 US
Recipient: Comcast Cable Comm 965 WINDHAM CT STE 2 YOUNGSTOWN, OH 4 Reference	44512 US	LIN Media 1 W EXCHANGE ST Suite 5A PROVIDENCE, RI 029	03 US

FedEx Worldwide Customer Service 1.800.GoFedEx 1.800.463.3339

## Kamilah Avant

From:Kamilah AvantSent:Monday, September 15, 2014 5:25 PMTo:Tani DiNoccoCc:Tarin JohnsonSubject:RE: WYTV Comcast Youngstown Election Letter

Thank you. Tarin, please save a copy of this email along with the related Comcast election letter for all the Youngstown stations.

Kamilah

From: Tani DiNocco
Sent: Monday, September 15, 2014 5:01 PM
To: Kamilah Avant
Cc: Tarin Johnson
Subject: RE: WYTV Comcast Youngstown Election Letter

I called 330-286-0603 and spoke with Alison at the 4135 Boardman-Canfield Road location. She advised that the 965 Windham Ct., Ste 2 location closed 7 years ago. The correct address is the 4135 Boardman-Canfield Road location and the correct phone no. is the one I called. If you need any additional information, just let me know. Tani

From: Kamilah Avant
Sent: Monday, September 15, 2014 3:25 PM
To: Tani DiNocco
Cc: Tarin Johnson
Subject: WYTV Comcast Youngstown Election Letter

This Comcast letter was sent to 965 Windham Court, Suite 2, Youngstown OH but delivered to 4135 Boardman Canfield Rd, Youngstown (a separate letter was sent/delivered to this address). Can you research and find out if the Oliver Ave location is no longer valid?

Thx.

Kamilah A'Vant Senior Manager of TV Station Distribution LIN Media One West Exchange Street, Suite 5A Providence, RI 02903 P: 401.457.9522 F: 401.454.2817 kamilah.avant@linmedia.com



## September 22,2014

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 617508779320.

Delivery Information:				
Status:	Delivered	Delivered to:	Mailroom	
Signed for by:	W.VALENTINO	Delivery location:	1701 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD	
			Philadelphia, PA 19103	
Service type: Special Handling:	FedEx Priority Overnight Deliver Weekday	Delivery date:	Sep 22, 2014 09:40	



Shipping Information	:			
Tracking number:	617508779320	Ship date:	Sep 19, 2014	
-		Weight:	4.0 lbs/1.8 kg	
Recipient:		Shipper:		

Michael Nissenblatt VP Brdcst Rel Comcast Cable Communications LLC One Comcast Center 1701 John F Kennedy Boulevard Philadelphia, PA 19103 US Shipper: TARIN JOHNSON LIN MEDIA 1 WEST EXCHANGE STREET PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 US

Thank you for choosing FedEx.